

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14672

PAGE	
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

*709063722 01 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

	⊋ ≱ ₆ , 500 €	TEP!	MS OF SALE	SHI	PVIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TEI	RMS
07/29/									0.D.W	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009		BID	OPENING		01:3		
LINE	QL	JANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM	IUMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUN	
	****	*****	****	ADDENDUM	NO. 1 **	*****	*****	* * *		
	1		1 1							
	ADDEN	IDUM ISS	UED FOR THE PRE-BI	HE RIFFE	ENTERFRI SHEFTS	THE Q/	A, AND	THE		
	DISTR	RIBUIL I	IFICATION	S RESULT	TNG FROM	THE MAN	DATORY			
5	KEATS	SED SFEC SID MFFT	ING OF 07	/23/09.				ļ		
						LIGED AC	no/27/	na		
	BID	PENING	DATE AND	TIME REM	AIN UNCHA	ANGED AS	U0/21/			
	AT 1	:30 PM.]							
	****	*****	****	NO OTHER	CHANGES	*****	*****	**		
	****	X X X X X X X X X								
			JB	962-73						
0001		1								
	RECL	AMATION	RESTORA	TION OF L	AND					
	ļ									
i.								Ì		
ı					•		•	\$		****
			S IS THE	TUD OF BE	n DEPI	4672 **	•××× TO⁻	TAL:	250,1	66
	***	** THIS	S IS THE	באט טר גר	ע טבויי			ļ	•	
								[·		/[_[]
	ļ							17		¥ L_L_
		•							······································	u io. n l
								2009	AUG 27 P	UIZ. UI
	ļ								i mi transi i	λONIQ.
							<i>~</i>	V/\	/ PUSOH	ADHNU. M
									DIVISIO	7 ; N
				İ					÷	
	-					į				
				E REVERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	, , , , ,	SE V	E HEACHOG SING		414.00	· 5 5	DATE	8-13-	90
			FEIN		100-	7.7-0	ADDRESS CH	ANGES T		
POSS 10	TUSIC		55-0	754491	NO ADDEC	SS IN SPACE				

	Bid Date: 08-27-09
Project: Riffe Enterprises, Inc	Pre-Bid Date: 07-23-09
Permit Number(s): 0-3012-07	
Name: Rod Clay Company: Green M+Cn Address: 511 Toll St Charlesta W.U	Name: Josh DAVIS Company: Mavis Condraiding Times his Address: POROX 10 navigaduela WU 25685
Phone #: 304-925-8253 Fax #: 4 11 9230 Email: Jody May @ BOL. Fam	Phone#: 304-784-4482 Fax #: 304-235-2373 Email: Davis contrading = Fxcausting LLC @ythoo.com
Name: GARY LONG. Company: 37 M Courf & Son Const Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	Name: Teddy Taylor Company: Sasterntank Lutility Address: 5857 Airford Rd Bluckield war
Phone #: 304 765-5288 Fax # : 364 765-5293 Email :	Phone# : 304-325-6754 Fax # : 304-324-8692 Email : £astcantanka frontica Net
Name: ANN WARDWELL Company: TEASTERN ARROW Address: PO Box 4108 CHARLIESTON WY Z5364	Name: Robert Barnes Company: Barnes EXC. Inc. Address: P.O. 13384 Sissonville WVa. 25360
Phone #: 304-414.0255 Fax #: 0256 Email :easternarrow@hotneil	Phone# : 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Email : Bannes Exc. (A) Aol. Com
Name : THomas HART	Name : Randy Carperter
Company: Lesince West Recention	Company: Carpenter Reclaration
Address: Stricks P.O. Box 189	Address: Po BX 13015 Sissonville, w U 25360
CABIN CREEK WW 25035	Phone# : 304-984-1115
Phone #: 309 999-2372	Fax # : 984-2770
Fax # : 304 949. 2375 Email : (4art @/exiagtonesa/.com	7 / 0.41
Time - Merchanis	·

DEP14672

Addendum No. 1

In Bid Item Technical Specifications: Page number 19 shall be removed and replaced with the enclosed page number 19, labeled "Revised 7/24/09".

Pre-Bid Conference

July 23, 2009

Questions and Answers

- Q1. Referring to backfilling of Highwall A and Highwall B. Are you going to take the existing disturbed material and backfill and reslope the highwalls?
- A1. Yes, the material shall be pushed in to backfill the highwalls and regrade the slopes. You may go above Highwall A, but must not create additional disturbance above Highwall A. You shall not go above Highwall B.
- Q2. Referring to the area above Highwall A. Does the disturbed area go all the way to the property line?
- A2. The previously disturbed area may actually go beyond the property line.
- Q3. Referring to woody debris in Ditch 3 area. Can you cover the woody debris in its current location?
- A3. No, it must be brought out and buried in the regraded areas that will not be adversely effected by settlement. The larger trees shall be placed in a windrow on the backfilled slope.
- Q4. Referring to Ditch 2. What are the specifications for the rip-rap for Ditch 2?
- A4. The specifications for rip-rap can be found on the detail drawing for Ditch 2 and in the Bid Item Technical Specifications.
- Q5. At what point will the contractor be released from his obligations after regrading and seeding?
- A5. The Project is subject to a one year warranty upon approval of the final invoice.

REQ. OR PO NO. D PAGE BUYER DEP14672 CB - 23019 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

77 1 × 25

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

REVISED 07/24/09

6.2 FERTILIZER

Fertilizer rates given for REVEGETATION are for 1,000 lbs. of 10-20-20 per acre. These rates are minimum and for bidding purposes.

Fertilizer shall be applied evenly and uniformly distributed over the treated area. Common complete fertilizers which meet the minimum standards are acceptable.

6.3 MULCH

Acceptable mulch for this project is wood fiber, hay, or straw.

Mulch: Wood Fiber @ 1.0 ton/Acre

Hay or straw mulch may be substituted at a rate of 2 tons/Acre

6.4 <u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>

Seeding rate required is for pure live seed (pls) in pounds per acre. The use of annuals or cover crops will not be considered for vegetative success.

, and the second	SOUTH M	ШX			WE	TLAND MIX
VEGETATIVE SPECIES 1	RATE/AC	CRE 1	VEGETATIVE SPECIE	<u>s</u> 1 R	TA	E/ACRE 1
Orchard Grass	@ 30 lbs	s/acre	Smooth Bromegrass	6	<u>)</u>	6 lbs/acre
Birdsfoot Trefoil ²	@ 15 lbs	s/acre	Reed Canarygrass	0	<u>D</u>	2 lbs/acre
Red Top	@ 10 lbs	s/acre	Redtop	(2	<u>D</u>	10 lbs/acre
Switchgrass	@ 10 lbs	s/acre	Switchgrass	(2)	10 lbs/acre
Perennial Ryegrass	@ 10 lbs	s/acre	Big Bluestem	(0	<u>D</u>	3 lbs/acre
Alskike Clover ²	@ 5 lbs.	/acre	Foxtail Millet ⁴	(<u>a</u>	12 lbs/acre
Foxtail Millet ⁴	@ 1211	bs/acre	Wheat or Rye⁵	(<u></u>	50 lbs/acre
Wheat or Rye⁵	@ 50 ll	os/acre	Black Locust ³	(@	1 lbs/acre
Black Locust ³	@ 111	bs/acre				
		_	1 (11)			

- 1. Seeding rate required is for pure live seed in pounds (lbs) per acre.
- 2. Herbaceous legumes must be treated with the appropriate bacterium before seeding.
- 3. This species to be utilized only for woodland post-mining land-use projects.
- 4. Spring Mix
- 5. Fall Mix

7.0 CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT

This work shall consist of furnishing, placing, and maintaining construction layout stakes necessary for the proper execution of the work required under the Contract, production of as-built drawings, and of performing topographic surveys and obtaining surveyed cross-sections for accurate determination of pay item quantities. Construction stakeout shall be under the supervision of a Registered Professional Engineer or Licensed Land Surveyor and all drawings signed and/or sealed by such. The Department shall provide control points for initial layout of the work. (Shall not exceed 5% of the total bid for this permit.)

A. MATERIALS

Wooden stakes and other marking materials as described herein.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

E	FOI	UM	BEH		30868
	nF	P1	46	72	2

AG		S	8
	1		

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

RFC	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

		na manananan kananan kanan	an ar an	-	SHIP-VIA		FCB		FREIGHTTERMS	
DATEPRIN		IEHI	AS OF SAL							
07/09/	2009	20/27/	2000			BID OF	PENING TIME	01:30		
BID OPENING DATE:	PARAMETERS (NO. 1997)	08/27/	30.000.000.00	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	QŲA	NTITY	UOP	NO.						
0001	RECLAN	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND					
SIGNATURE	THE WITTON' THE WITTON' BIDSOR MINO ON RESPECT THE DISTRIBUTION AND THE PRE-	EST VIRES OFFICE AND MAGED PERMED APPROVED APPRO	GINIA GINIA GINIA TEON MIT MALB TION MIT MALB TO NE THE ONE O ATTE	PURCE TO PERCENTENT OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	CHASING DIVISOR THASING DIVISOR THE BID. THE BID	ION, ION, ION, ION, ION, ION, ION, ION,	S SOLICITING IDE ALL ION ON THE INC., NOW U A SITE CONS NEAR SHADY OWING PLANS ERMS AND CON ER THE GUIDA SSIGNED TO T OWING PLANS OF THE GUIDA SSIGNED TO T OWING PLANS OWING	NDER IST- & DI- NCE HE D ARE ID OF IE S THE VRE- T IN ACCEPT		
			iccie:				ADDRESS	CHANGES 1	O BE NOTED AB	UVE
TITLE			FEIN				1	_	VICTORDOD'	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of the effect offer large 20. goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase all rights and duties under the
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Contract: "The and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West with the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GREAT DEP14672

DEP14672

PAC	iE 🔆 🔆
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

DATE PRIN	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI			GB.	FREIGHT/TERMS
07/09/							TIME	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/			BID	OPENING		1:30PM
LINE	AUP	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		(2000)			(2000)			
		urn na	CUMENTATIO	N TO VEDIE	V ATTE	NDANCE.	THE BI)-
	ANY UI	HEK DO	NSIBLE FOR	ENCHOTEC	THEV H	AVE COME	LETED T	lE .
	DER 15	RESPU	REQUIRED O	N THE ATT	NDANCE	SHEET.	THE PU	2-
	CHACIN	IC DIVI	SION AND T	HE STATE	GENCY	WILL NOT		ALL
	CHASIN	CPUNCI	BILITY FOR	A BIDDER	S FAIL	URE TO O	COMPLETE	
	THE DE	- R T D	ATTENDANCE	ISHEET. :	IN ADDII	TION, WE	REQUES	F . {
	THAT A	LL POT	ENTIAL BID	DERS INCL	JDE THE	IR E-MAI	IL ADDRES	SS
	AND FA	X NUMB	ER.					European Control of Co
	1							
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BIDDERS	ARE REQUES	STED TO	ARRIVE	PRIOR TO)
	THE ST	APTING	TIME OF T	HE PRE-BI	D. BID	DERS WHO) ARRIVE	
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR TO THE	DISMISSA	OF TH	E TECHN	ICAL PUR	- [
	TION C)F THE	PRE-BID WI	LL BE PER	MITTED	TO SIGN	IN.	
	BIDDER	S WHO	ARRIVE AFT	ER THE CO	ACTOSTO	N UF IH	E EUHN1	
	CAL PO	ORTION	OF THE PRE	-BID, BUI	DOKING	TED TO	SEQUENT STON THE	
			PRE-BID WI	LL NUI BE	LEVALI	LED IO	STOW INC	
	ATTEN	ANCE S	HEE!			i de formalistification		
	- TD=03	STONE T	O THE PRE-	ern. Epo	M THE S	HADY SPI	RING POS	Τ
	DIKEC	- TVRE	STATE ROL	ITE 3 FAST	FOR 1.	4 MILES	. TURN	
	DICUI	ONTO !	OE COOPER	EARM ROAD	(COUNT	Y ROAD	3/23).	
	TOAVE	n a M	ILES AND	HE MINE S	ITE WIL	L BE ON	THE LEF	Т.
}	INAVE	_				Ì		¥.
,	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #: D/	VID L. MA	RTIN			
	001111	.	31	4.465.191	1 EXT.	3034		
				1				
	ALL WI	ORK MUS	T BE DONE	IN ACCORD	ANCE WI	TH THE	PLANS AN	n
	SPECI	FICATIO	NS PREPARI	D BY THE	DEPARTM	ENT OF	ENVIRON-	_
	MENTA	L PROTE	CTION AND	THE PURCH	ASE ORD	ER ISSU	ED BY IH	
	DEPAR	TMENT C	F ADMINIS	LATION, DI	ATZION	UF PURC	HASING.	
		TT F						
	EXHIB	112						
	MEGT	VIDCINI	A CODE 21	ID-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICIT	A-
+	TION	CUD V E	PUBLIC IMP	ROVEMENT C	ONSTRUC	TION CO	NTRACT	
· ·	1, 1014	י א מטי	1 1	1				
			SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	DA	TE
SIGNATURE					RECEMUNE			
TITLE		iF	EIN			ΔΓ	DRESS CHANC	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14672

AC	DRESS CORR	ESPONDENC	E TO ATTENTION	I OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
304-5	BOWMAN 58-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV

25901

304-465-1911

	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

		RMS OF SALE:	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINTED	<u> </u>	MO O					
07/09/20	09 08/27/	/2009	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO					
REUTER STATE OF CRASWA WITER WAS ALLEST WAS	QUIRES EAGED AND THE BID. THE BID. THE BID. THE SIGN THE SIGN THE SIGN THE SECUTED PURPLIED AND THE TO THE SECUTED AND THE SEC	CH VENDOR TO HE SAME TIME SUBMITTED WEST MPLIANCE WIS MPLIANCE WIS MPLIANCE OR DISQUALIFICATION TO FEED THE VENDOR THE VENDOR THE VENDOR TO FEED THE LAND TO FEED THE CODE OF THE VENDOR TO FEED THE VENDOR T	HAT SUBMITS A BI E AN AFFIDAVIT OF PURCHASING AFFI ITH THE BID AS E TH THE PROVISION VIRGINIA CODE. SING AFFIDAVIT WI ATION OF SUCH BID HIS CONTRACT IS TO THERWISE SPECIFIE ER WILL BE CONSIDE RECTOR OF PURCHAS CONTRACT IMMEDIATION OF THE MATERIALS FERIOR QUALITY OF MS OF THE THE BID ACTOR OR SUBCONT LOEPARTMENT OF FOR RALEIGH COUN 121-5A, ET, SEQ. HIS PROJECT) ERENCES MADE TO SIDUE (EXCEPT FOR VISTITUTE OF ARCHI DITTRACT ARE HEREE	DAVIT VIDENCE S OF A FAILL TO BE THE THE CE TO T CE TO	MUST BE CE OF THE ARTICLE 13 JRE TO SU E BID SHA PERFORMED PROCEED HE FULLY NOTICE TO ESERVES T PON WRITT RKMANSHIF OT CONFOR CONTRACT SHALL PA MINIMUM V IRSUANT EVAILING RATION OR INTEREST DOCUMENT	D, B- LL THE TEN XM	
			. VENDOR IS REC	OUTRED	TO PROVI	DE	-
	NORKERS' C	OMPENSATION	ORKERS' COMPENSAT	TION I	F SUCCESS	FUL	
	4 CERTIFIC						1
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	OCHADHIMONO		DATE	
SIGNATURE			1				
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1111100		i .		_1			1 (-1 (DAD)



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNOMBER Quotation DEP14672

PAGE	
4	

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN 58-2157	
304-51	58-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

DATE PRINT	Εn	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F 0.8		FREIGHTETER	MS
07/09/	***************************************		egya dalah galak inter							7004	
BID OPENING DATE:	2007	08/27/	2009			BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	G TIME	10	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
				3333333333			10000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>	
									1		
		·	TEMO	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REC	UIREMEN	т [
	ALL UF	S CONT	DACT.	LRECK	ED BELOW	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		•	1		
			ŀ	1					ļ		1
	(YY) I	NASHRAN	CF: S	UCCES	SFUL VENI	OOR SHAL	L FURN	IISH PRO	OF		
	OF COM	AMERCIA	I CEN	FRA!	LIABILIT	Y INSUKA	INCE PI	CIDK ID	- 1		
and the same of th	TOCHAK	ICE OF	CONTR	ACT.	LUNLESS	OTHERWIS	F 25F	TLIED T	N		1
	THE BI	ID DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF IN	SURANCE			
	COVERA	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.						
					URANCE:	CHUUECC	EIII VI	NDOR SH	IALL		
	() !	BUILDER	SRIS	KINS	ERS RISK	- ALL R	TSK T	NSURANCE	IN		
Carl Basson Carl	FURNIS	SH PROU	IF UF	ROILE	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF TH	CONTRA	CT.		
	AN AM	ואטט בע	UAL 1	0 100	0, ,,,	7,1100117	- '			•	
					-					-	
	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL	AMOUNT	OF_		
The state of the s	TO	TO DAVA	No: 27	IN THE	I STATE II	F WEST V	NIKGIN	エベッンロドヒ			į
		THEFT IN LIT	rhru C/	NOU DI	IN AS A B	III BUND.	1 1 1 1 1	20000); U.L.		!
			ALCO	Y CHON	STCH A PF	REURMANU	אוטע בו.	D WAD FL	100117		
	MATER	IAL BOY	D FOR	100%	OF THE	AMUUNI L	CEPT	TEJED C	FCK.		
	BONDS	MAY BE	PRO	AIDED	IN THE F	OKII OF A	FURNT	SHED BY	A		
	IRREV	OCABLE	LEIII	IK UF	AUTHORI	JED TO I	O BUS	INESS I	I THE		
	SULVE	OF WES	ET VI	DOTAN	A LET	TER OF	REDIT	SUBMIT	TED		
	SIAIE	EU OF 4	A RONI	n utit	ONLY BE	ALLOWEI	DFOR	PROJECT:	S		
	UNDER	6300 I	กคก	PERSI	INAL OR B	USINESS	CHECK	D AKE IN	TC		
	ACCEP	TABLE :	IN LI	EU OF	THE 5% B	ID BOND,	, PERF	ORMANCE			
	BOND,	OR LA	BOR A	ND MA	TERIAL BO	ND.	1				
			i	i			MANTELT	というとして こ	ลบพบ		
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO	2) YEAR	PENUT	PEMENT :	ロピュ		
	COVER	ING TH	E ROO	FING	SYSTEM WI	LL BC A	KEGUL	La La F	٠.		
	THE S	UCCESSI	FUL V	FNDOK	1						
	REV.	11/00			1		ļ			1	
			-	CO	NTRACTORS	LICENS	E				
			1		EVERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND C	1 ONDITIONS:				
SIGNATURE				O-C-C-D	say some some	TELEPHONE		entre e grant en en agran en en agran	DATE		
			EEIN					VDDDESS L	HANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
TITLE			FEIN				1	ADDRESS V			



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BFONUMBER Quotation DEP1467

DEP14672

PAGE	
5	_

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION	(<u>0)</u>
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
304-5	58-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 304-465-1911 25901

DATE PRINTED	TERN	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		0.8	EREIGHT TERMS
07/09/2009			D T D	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/2	C. C	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		NTPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUA	ANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER			
			DECUT	DEC TUA	T ALI	
WEST	VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	C MUSK	IN THIS	
		- 1 706-4067	RFORM CONTRACTIN	ILNIA CL	111 KMO LOKO	
			MARKE 111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HIRE CUI	4 2 14 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	ł .
l	A 1751	~ · * ~ * T T () (M END A CHINIKALIU	MO LIVE	. 15	
		えんずすいに てほど	R MEGI VIREINIA D	リエイミシェル	1 (2) 20,000.0	
CAPIT	OL COMP	LEX. BUILI	NING 3, RUUM SIJ,	CHARLE	2310117 747	
25305	. TELE	PHONE (3)	4) 558-7890.			
l lifeT	VIDCINI	A STATE C	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES A	Y	-
PROSP	FCTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTOR	S LICENSE	
NUMBE	R ON TH	EIR BID.				
					_	
BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLETE:	ASTIRIN ARR	احب بمحا	is Inc	
CONTR	ACTURS	MANE:				
CONTE	RACTORS	LICENSE N	755 P. VLY 0	, so. s		
1		1 1	\$	ľ		
THE S	SUCCESSF	OF BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED TORS LICENSE PRICE	OR TO I	SSUANCE OF	
COPY	TIMI HU	RDER/CONT	RACT.			
A FUI	(Climor o					
	•	A	PPLICABLE LAW			
		CTUTA CTA	TE CODE, PURCHAS	TNG DIV	ISION RULI	ES
1		COLO BASIN	TILL ENGLISHING FINE	L:IV D: 4 T T P	. 22	
	woedlee1	r end munt	WILLOW TRROFT DI	BENE LA	MOUNDAING	
DIVI	SION IS	THE SOLE	AUTHORITY GOVERN	ING THI	S	
PROC	UREMENT	•				
	* NEODM * *	TION DOON	DED IN SPECIFICA	TION MA	NUALS, DR	
1			101A 110 MH E 14 .	WILL COL 1	"Cittitum" .	
		过一 工机厂内容额人	TRON PRIVITED EX	U(1) 111 le	O O O 11	8
DESC	RIBED I	N THE ABOY	PARAGRAPH IS V	OID AND	ነ በት ለዐ	
EFFE						
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	[DA	TE _
SIGNATURE	W	N	304	4.4-0	て55	8.13-09
TITLE		FEIN	0754491	1		SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*MZDO#

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQN	UM	3EH			
DE	P 1	46	72	<u> </u>	

30 A	PAGE
	6

ADDRESS:CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

25901

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

304-465-1911

			IS OF SALE	080000 (800	SHIPVIA			F.Q.B			FREIG	HTTERMS	
DATE PRINTE		EHI	IS UIT SALE				<u>gunungan ng</u>						
07/09/2 D OPENING DATE:	2009	08/27/7	2009			BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01:3	500 000000		
			TAR O	AT,	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT P	RICE		p	MOUNT	
LINE	UUA	NTUTY		NO.			300 0000	800000000000			<u> </u>		
				į.									
					W	יין ממ <i>ח</i> נוני אין ממחנוני	OMTE	PACTOR	FILES	3			
					NT THE VE								
Ī	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PRU	EUIL	D IS TERM	INATED	WIT	ГНОИТ	FURTH	ER			
]	CALLY	NULL A	MD ADTI), A	D 13 (EK)	1 2,111,1 1							
	ORDER.						į	•					
	noteti	DENCE F	OR USE	OF D	OMESTIC S	STEEL P	RODU	UCTS					
							1				-		
	1. E	XCEPT W	HEN AU	THORI	ZED BY T	IE DIRE	CTO	R UF) BEI	nw.			
				- ~ - ~ .	DIDCHAR	1 1 1 7 1				OR			
			la a war a rai 1	LE A 3/ III	CE NO SIN	~PI Y 5-1		1 1100		-			
	A	STATE	CONTRA	CT PR	OJECT OTI E UNITED	TER 107	Α.	S USE	D USED	ΙN			
	P	RODUCTS	MADE	TM 1	IE ONTIED	SIMIL							
	Т	HIS CON	1 1				1			1			
		HCTA	TE CON	TRACH	PROJECT	" MEANS	SAN	Y ERE	CTION	OR			
	A			mul Mil	THO ANY	43111111.	LIUN	10) ^		ION			
			l		3001/FMENI	th an	YI MII	1 5 13 1 14	G 511	1			
	ļ			* * * * * * * 1	UDTAIC N	* 1 3 13 12 1	19 1.11			TNC			
			オマヘルルコムへん	c ni	O THE INS	IALLAI	Tiran	OI NI	, ,,m,,,,	1,10			
	ļ	OR (DOLING	OR	VENTILATI THE SUPPL	V OF A	א חא	IATERI	ALS FO	IR			
	1	EQU	IPMENT,	OK	PURSUANT	TOA	CONT	RACT	WITH 7	THE			
		SUCI	PRUJE	LIDA	VIRGINIA	FOR WH	ICH	BIDS	WERE				
		SIA	TOTTED	UN U	R AFTER J	UNE 6,	200	11.		ļ			
			1 1				_ I						
	1	s. "ST	EEL PRO	рист	S" MEANS	PRODUC	TS F	ROLLEI), FORI	าะบง			
	1		1		PVTBILLE	1 - HK-1=	PH.	1.46311	•	- 1			
			_1	· ^ 1	ntucouter		AIR L. 1	1 1100	,	= 0			
		PRO	CESSED	BY A	COMBINAT S, FROM S	TON OF	ADE	BY TH	E OPE	N			
		SUC	H OPER	ATION	OXYGEN, E	SIECTRI	C FI	URNACE					
		HEA	RIH, B	12 U.L 12 TC	HER STEEL	MAKIN	IG PI	ROCESS	3.				
			1 1		1		i i			1			
		c. "UN	TITED S	TATES	" MEANS	THE UNI	TED	STATI	S OF				
	'	AME	RICA A	ND IN	CLUDES A	L TERF	ILO	RY, C	DNTINE	NIA			
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			VERSE SIDE FOR		3			· · · · · · · ·			
				SEE HE	ACMOC SINC LOD	TELEPHONE			<u> </u>	DATE			
SIGNATURE									DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE N	OTED ABO	OVE
TITLE			FERN					AD	DKE22 OU		TO DE N		



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14672

PAGI	
	7_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

YENDOR TODOR DAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS.

DATE PRINT	ED.	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP VI	4		F.O.B			
07/09/	2009	3/27/20	n G		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3		
BID OPENING DATE:	S U C	SECURE SEASON PROFES	JOP CAT.	STEM NUM	BER	Ü	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
EINE		OR INS		BJECT TO	THE JUR	ISDICT:	CON OF	ГНЕ		es es assesse de la companya de la c
	WRI PRO	TING, / DUCTS :	AUTHORIZE IF:	E PURCHAS THE USE	UP FURE	1911 011				A PARTY CONTRACTOR OF THE PART
	Α.	EXCEE! TOTAL HUNDRI GREAT	D ONE TEN CONTRACT ED DOLLAN ER. FOR	ACH CONTRITH OF ONE COST OR C2,500. THE PURPO	TWO THO 00), WH ISES OF IF THE S	USAND IICHEVE THIS S STEEL P	FIVE R IS ECTION,		•	design of the later.
	В.	THE D DETER NOT P	IRECTOR MINES THE	OF THE PUR AT SPECIFI IN THE UNI THERWISE / MEET CONTI	CHASING LED STEE LTED STA	G DIVSI EL MATE ATES IN REASON	SUFFIC	RE		
	3.	VIOLA TO CI	യെ വേധി വേധ	WHO USES S THIS SECT LTIES PUR 56.	IUN MAY	DE SOF	,	de la company de		
	REV. 1									
	DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU		ASS & STE	•					
	IN ACC SEQ., ALTERA	EVERY	CONTRACT REPAIR,	EST VIRGIN FOR CONST IMPROVEMEN	IT OR MA	INTENA	NCE OF	ION,		
			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDITIONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE			eini				ADDRESS	 CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
TITLE		FE	EN				, 14 , 14		TO INCIDEND	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER
DEP14672

PA	3E
	8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV

25901

304-558-2157

304-465-1911

	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/09/2009 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID BID OPENING DATE 08/27/2009 AMOUNT UNITARICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



HODWINK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation DEP14672

DEP14672

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A HEALTHON OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV

25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED	TEF	IMS OF SALE:	SHIP VIA	F	OΒ	FREIGHT TERMS
07/09/2009						W-1
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/	Transcription (Victorial Contraction Contr	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME 01	:30PM
TIME O	IANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
1	E FOR I	i I	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	
TO A	IDE BY	THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING		
AND A AND S AND L PURCH SEND	LIST OF PECIFIC SHAPE PECIFICATION OF PERIOD PECIFICATION OF P	F ALL PART ATIONS FOR LL BE FORW IVISION.	ARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA	OCURED I HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S	DRAWINGS IDUM HE STATE SHALL ALS	
INTER OPENI BUYER	ESTED P	ARTIES AND . ANY ADD FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND 1	BY THE	
BIDDE DIVIS THAT SHALL EXCEF	RS AND ION. APPLY ALSO A TION MA PURPOSE	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE PPLY TO AN Y BE FOR A	D BE FORMALLY ACD TO THE STATE RULES AND RECORDED BY ADDENDUM DOCUMEN ADDENDUM THAT THE RECORDED BY A BID OPENING	E PURCH GULATION G DOCUME NT. THE IS ISSUE	IASING IS ENT E ONLY ED FOR THE	
-	11/96 IT 10		DEP14.6.7	ζ		
ADDE	IDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT			
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
SIGNATURE	XX	$\lambda \Lambda$	TELEPHONE	-414-07	SS DATE	8-13-09
PRESIDENT	F	55-67		<u> </u>		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODNEV

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14672

PAGE 10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

1

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01:30PM 07/09/2009 BID OPENING TIME 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITABICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.SIGNATURECOMPANY REV. 11/96 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 8-13-69 - 414·0255 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOMEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14672

PAGE:
11

AD	DHESS CORRI	<u>ESPONDENCE IO</u>	ATTENHONOR
сниск	BOWMAN		
	8-2157		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINT		SISSESSETERI	AS OF SAL	5	SHIP:VIA			FOB.		FREIGHTTERM	S
07/09/	7.1111	1	<u> </u>			777	SDEN	ING TIME	01:3	OPM	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	200200A003			JPEN	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	uop	CAT NO.	ITEM NUME	IGH					
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000										
				NO	TICE .						
		!				1					
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED T	ro:			*		بالانتار بروسانا الانتار بالانتار بروسانا
		nebabim	ENT (F ADM	INISTRATIO	NC			ما لار وسيد		1947) i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
		PURCHAS	ING I	IVISI	ON						
		BUILDIN	G 15	TON S	TREET, EA	ST					
	1	CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130						
				1							
	TUE F	ern shol	ם מוו	NTAI	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N O	N THE FACE	DF		İ
	THE E	ENVELOPE	OR	THE B	ID MAY NOT	BE CON	SID	EKFD:			
	DE AL	ED BID									
	SEALI	ED DID						•			***************************************
	BUYE	₹:			CB-23						
	REO.	NO.:			DEP1467	2					
			5 A T F		08/27/20	109			ļ		ļ
	BID	OPENING	DATE						Ì		
	BID	OPENING	TIME	:	1:30 P.M	1.	Ì				
Annual Control	D. 50	ce ppnV	THE A	FAX	NUMBER IN	CASE I	T 15	NECESSARY			
Ì	TO C	ONTACT	YOU R	EGAKL	ITMP ADOK T	3 I D +	1				
				300	F - 414=	<u>0525</u>	e				
								-NT & CT			
	PLEA	SE PRIN	IT OR	TYPE	NAME OF P	ERSUN I	U C	JNIACI			
	CONC	ERNING	THIS	UUUII	Aug	MAN	とわる	12LL			
							- 2		-		
			-								
				700000 65 6	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ÖNS			
SIGNATURE			XX	人人	1- Share Bellader State (see See See See See See See See See See	TELEPHONE	.41	4-0255	DATE	8-13-0	
QIQITAT VITA			FEIN		754491			ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

₩V-36a VENDOR:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE BUYER REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 14672 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

EM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	amount
THE INC.		BID SCHEDULE	- Control of the Cont	
		PERMIT NAME: Riffe Enterprises, Inc.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>O-3012-07</u>	i gerand	
	,	The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000
4.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>12895</u>
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ 21,00
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>8000</u>
6.2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ 8000
6.3	LUMP SUI	MULCH		\$ 8000
6.4	LUMP SU	VEGETATIVE SPECIES		\$ <u>8000</u>
7.0	LUMP SU	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUN	\$ 1000
8.0	4,000 L	F HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 1 PER LF	_\$ <u>4000</u>
9.0	1,000 L	F SILT FENCE	\$ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	\$ 1000

VENDOR:

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE REO. AT 3 BUYER DEP 14 672 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

	OM2 NIDTIN	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	Truoma
10.0	QUANTITY	GRASSLINED DITCH		
10.1	LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM	\$17.340
10.2	LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM	\$ 14, 875
11.0	LUMP SUM	RIP-RAP DITCH 2	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>8000</u>
12.0	NO BID ITEM	UTILITIES	NO BID ITEM	
13.0	LUMP SUM	LIMING	LUMP SUM	\$ 8000
L. L.				
	f			
	A manufacture of the state of t			, and the second
	Production of the Control of the Con			
				- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
- A section of the se				
Warman and Marine (Franchisch				
Construction of the Constr		TOTAL FOR PERMIT: <u>O-3012-07</u>		\$ 250,166
			,	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF KANAWHA , TO-WIT:
I, And Whoward, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of FASTERN ARRUND (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTREAM ARROW CORP TING. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
TEASTREAM ARROW CORP IN (Company Name)
ву:
Title: PRESIDENT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of July 2009
By Commission expires May 3, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP14672	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	ersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.				
of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virginia 25364	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compa				
of PO Box 5001 Westfield Center Ohio, 44251 a cor	rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Ce	enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State				
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid amount	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which.				
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.				
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	ne Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the				
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached here DEP14672, Riffe Enterprises, Inc. in Raleigh County, according	_				
NOW THEREFORE,					
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabilit exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full				
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agreed way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunt	o set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations				
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pro-	esents to be signed by their proper officers, this				
<u>14th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>09</u> .					
Principal Corporate Seal	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.				
	(Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)				
	Ann Wardwell, President (Title)				
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)				

Attorney-in-Fact Sheila D. McCormick, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE suretyship- - - - - - - - - - - -

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any such instruments so executed by any such notices and decuments canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

**Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any *Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any *Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any *Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any *Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any *Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any *Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter.

Example 1 *Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter.

**Example

neig on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

WEURANC Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina SS.:

" CIONAL ING Servery to the servery of the server

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly Sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his game thereto by like order. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, set out in the Power of Attorney are companies, and effect. in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of 2009. July A.D.,



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE: state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

affirms and acknowledges the libering	Corp Inc
Vendor's Name: TZASTRRA ARROWS	Date: 8:13-09
Authorized Signature:	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	